

Contact: Spalding DeDecker 905 South Blvd. East Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 Phone: (248) 844-5400 Fax: (248) 844-5404 Catherine DeDecker, PS cdedecker@sda-eng.com www.sda-eng.com



Jeremy Schrot, PE joins Spalding DeDecker as Director of Public Engineering

Rochester Hills, MI (October 3, 2019) – Spalding DeDecker, a leading civil engineering and surveying firm, is pleased to announce that Jeremy Schrot, PE has joined our team as Director of Public Engineering. Jeremy will be responsible for building client relationships and driving the growth of our Municipal and Transportation markets.

With more than 12 years of experience working in the public and private sectors, Jeremy brings a unique perspective to designing locally- and federally-funded projects. Jeremy earned his Bachelor of Science degree in Civil Engineering from Michigan Technological University and is a licensed engineer in the State of Michigan.

"I am excited to have Jeremy join our team," said Steve Benedettini, president of Spalding DeDecker. "His wide range of experience and passion for developing solutions for community infrastructure problems will enhance the value we bring to our clients."

About Spalding DeDecker

Established in 1954 and celebrating its 65th year in business, Spalding DeDecker is an employee-owned consulting engineering and surveying firm specializing in infrastructure, land development, and surveying. Headquartered in Rochester Hills, Michigan, along with several field offices, Spalding DeDecker offers a diverse set of skills to clients seeking solutions to construct and maintain their infrastructure. The firm offers municipal engineering, construction engineering, transportation engineering, land development, pavement management, roof and building envelope assessment, and land surveying services.

###